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2018 

South Carolina Family and Community Leaders 
Board 

Executive Committee   
President Pat Breznay, H 803.736.6535 cell and txt 803.530.0107 

6 Valhalla Court, Columbia, 29229 
(Term Expires 2020) pbreznay@sc.rr.com 

Vice President  Eva Manigault, H 803.245.4319 cell and txt 803.539.5698 
3159 Charleston Augusta Highway, Bamberg, 29003 
(Term Expires 2018) eva1mid@bellsouth.net  

Secretary Alice Williams, H 803.776.7888  cell and txt 803.206.7314 
309 Harmon Road, Hopkins 29061 
(Term Expires 2020) alicesw1954@gmail.com 

Treasurer Linda Westbrook, H 803.789.5838 cell 803.379.2709 
2875 Westbrook Road, Edgemoor, 29712 
(Term Expires 2019) westcu@truvista.net 

Board Members   
Central District Director Pat Breznay, H 803.736.6535 cell and txt 803.530.0107 

6 Valhalla Court, Columbia, 29229 
(Term Expires 2018) pbreznay@sc.rr.com 

Coastal District Director Alick Lewis, H 843.470.0745 cell and txt 843.592.7492 
403 Fraser Drive, Beaufort, 29902 
(Term Expires 2020) tobagoland3742@centurylink.net 

Foothills District Director Doriece McMorris, H 803.405.9171 cell and txt 803.940.3248 
566 Bush River Road, Newberry, 29108 
(Term expires 2019) doriece@bellsouth.net  

State Advisor   
SCFCL State Advisor Connie Lake, W 864.445.8117 x112 cell and txt 864.992.8862 

201 East Church Street, Saluda, 29138 
clake@clemson.edu  

SCFCL State Advisor FCL Administrative 
Assistant 
 

Penny Clary, 864.445.8117 
201 East Church Street, Saluda, 29138 
pclary@clemson.edu  

District Advisors   
Central Advisor Christine Patrick, W 803.245.2661 x112 

Box 577, 398 Barnwell Hwy. Rm 115, Allendale, 29810 
patric2@clemson.edu 
 

Coastal Advisor Gayle Williford, W 843.719.4140 x116 H 843.899.477 
3014 Cypress Gardens Road, Moncks Corner, 29461 
gwillif@clemson.edu  
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Foothills Advisor Rhonda Matthews, W 864.446.2276 x112 cell and txt 864.223.3264 
Box 640, 265 Industrial Park Road, Abbeville, 29620 
rhonda@clemson.edu  

Advisors to SCFCL 
SCFCL State Specialist Advisor Dr. Julie Northcutt, W 864.656.3397 

Box 340316, 223 Poole Ag. Center, Clemson, 29634 
jknorth@clemson.edu  

Registered Dietician Dr. Michelle Parisi, W 864.633.7750 
120 Lehotsky Hall, Clemson, 29634 
mparisi@clemson.edu  

Appointed State Board (Non-Voting) 
Board Member Emeritus Betty Buff, H 803.794.7548 

304 Sisken Court, West Columbia, 29169 
bbuff1@sc.rr.com  

Parliamentarian Iris Coleman, H 803.328.6090 cell and txt 803517.5879 
3063 Harmony RD, Catawba 29704 
(Term Expires 2020) coleman3@comporium.net  

 

News and Views Editor Pat Breznay, H 803.736.6535 cell and txt 803.530.0107 
6 Valhalla Court, Columbia, 29229 
(Term Expires 2020) pbreznay@sc.rr.com  

News and Views Mailer Bette Chinners, H 803.957.9163 cell and txt  803.413.4005 
152 Cherokee Hills Court, Lexington, 29072 
(Term Expires 2020) bchinners@sc.rr.com  

SCFCL Webmaster Pamela Hanfland, H 803.791.9890 cell and txt 803.348.2820 
105 Woodcock Trail, West Columbia, 29169 
(Term Expires 2020) phanfland@gmail.com  

NVON Project in Common 
Water Around the World Chairman 

Jack Earle, H 864.984.4088 
P. O. Box 264, Laurens, 29360 
(Term Expires 2018) jearle99@prtcnet.com   

Eat Local – Eat Healthy Chairman Eva Manigault, H 803.245.4319 cell and txt 803.539.5698 
3159 Charleston Augusta Highway, Bamberg, 29003 
(Term Expires 2018) eva1mid@bellsouth.net  

2018 Annual Meeting Chair  Joni Williamson, cell and txt  803.223.4991 
720 Willie Wilson Road, Eastover, 29044 
southernhoss27@yahoo.com  

2018 Annual Meeting Registration Chair  Annie Wilson, H 803.786.9323 
1030 Pinevale Drive, Columbia, 29203 
awilson805135@att.net  
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